

BID TABULATION FOR:

HARDSCAPE TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 23 TRAILS

BID OPENING DATE:

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 23

BID OPENING LOCATION:

CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

TABULATION BY:

NOVEMBER 13, 2025

TABULATION DATE:

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

LJA JOB NO.

A. HOLLIDAY

NOVEMBER 13, 2025

0254-24001 (9.2)

BIDDER NAME

BASE BID

1) D.L. MEACHAM, L.P.

\$451,816.73

CALENDAR DAYS - 90/120



I, Charlie Patout, PLA, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

HARDSCAPE TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 23 TRAILS

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 23
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
NOVEMBER 13, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A. HOLLIDAY
NOVEMBER 13, 2025
0254-24001 (9.2)

				1) D.L. MEACHAM, L.P.	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
MISCELLANEOUS AND DEMOLITION ITEMS					
1.	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN AS REQUIRED FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,303.00	\$7,303.00
2.	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC AS REQUIRED BY COUNTY; INSTALLED, MAINTAINED AND REMOVED UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5309	\$3.37	\$17,891.33
3.	TREE PROTECTION FENCE; INSTALLED, MAINTAINED AND REMOVED UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	490	\$9.00	\$4,410.00
4.	INLET BARRIER PROTECTION AS REQUIRED BY COUNTY; INSTALLED, MAINTAINED AND REMOVED UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$168.00	\$1,008.00
5.	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT (LOCATIONS AS NECESSARY) AS REQUIRED BY COUNTY, INSTALLED, MAINTAINED AND REMOVED COMPLETION, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,809.00	\$2,809.00
6.	DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF ABANDONED POWER POLES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,067.00	\$1,067.00
7.	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AT MASSEY ADMIN BUILDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$561.00	\$561.00
8.	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS (LOCATIONS AS NECESSARY) AS REQUIRED BY COUNTY; INSTALLED, MAINTAINED AND REMOVED UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,939.00	\$3,939.00
9.	MODIFICATION AND REGRADING OF BERM AT TEAL BEND BLVD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,303.00	\$7,303.00
10.	MODIFY EXISTING IRRIGATION AND REPAIR AS NECESSARY OR AS DIRECTED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL	LS	1	\$5,618.00	\$5,618.00
11.	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING SIDEWALK AT TEAL ESTATES BOULEVARD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$730.00	\$730.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS AND DEMOLITION ITEMS					\$52,639.33
HARDSCAPE ITEMS					
1.	SITE ROUGH GRADING, INCLUDING HAUL OFF OF ANY EXCESS SPOILS	LS	1	\$29,730.00	\$29,730.00
2.	SITE FINE GRADING, PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE ALONG TRAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,910.00	\$6,910.00
3.	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 'A-01', PER HARDSCAPE SHEETS; COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	26366	\$5.90	\$155,559.40
4.	CROSSWALK AT RABB ROAD, SIGNAGE, STRIPING AND ASSOCIATED APPURTENANCES IN ACCORDANCE WITH COUNTY STANDARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,707.00	\$8,707.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

HARDSCAPE TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 23 TRAILS

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 23
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
NOVEMBER 13, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A. HOLLIDAY
NOVEMBER 13, 2025
0254-24001 (9.2)

				1) D.L. MEACHAM, L.P.	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
5.	CONCRETE CULVERT CROSSING AT WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT DRIVEWAY, (LX-03) INCLUDING HEADWALL, DRAIN PIPE AND ALL APPURTENANCES; COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,663.00	\$7,663.00
6.	CONCRETE CULVERT CROSSING AT NORTH OF RABB ROAD (LX-03), INCLUDING HEADWALL, DRAIN PIPE AND ALL APPURTENANCES; COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,663.00	\$7,663.00
7.	CONCRETE CULVERT CROSSING AT SOUTH OF RABB ROAD (LX-03), INCLUDING HEADWALL, DRAIN PIPE AND ALL APPURTENANCES; COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$9,011.00	\$9,011.00
8.	CONCRETE CULVERT CROSSING AT DRAINAGE SWALE (LX-04), INCLUDING HEADWALL, DRAIN PIPE AND ALL APPURTENANCES; COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$15,753.00	\$15,753.00
9.	CONCRETE CULVERT CROSSING AT TEAL RUN PLACE COURT (LX-05), INCLUDING HEADWALL, DRAIN PIPE AND ALL APPURTENANCES; COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,449.00	\$10,449.00
10.	CONCRETE CULVERT CROSSING AT FLORAL WAY COURT (LX-05), INCLUDING HEADWALL, DRAIN PIPE AND ALL APPURTENANCES; COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,449.00	\$10,449.00
11.	CONCRETE CULVERT CROSSING AT TEAL VISTA COURT (LX-06) INCLUDING HEADWALL, DRAIN PIPE AND ALL APPURTENANCES; COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,449.00	\$10,449.00
12.	TIE INTO EXISTING SIDEWALKS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$224.00	\$1,792.00
13.	ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP 'B-01' AT MASSEY BUILDING, PER COUNTY STANDARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,089.00	\$3,089.00
14.	BENCH 'J-01', COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00
15.	TRASH RECEPTACLE 'J-02', COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,151.00	\$6,906.00
16.	BIKE RACK 'J-03', COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,045.00	\$1,045.00
17.	SECURITY BOLLARD 'J-04', COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$843.00	\$10,116.00
18.	PIPELINE SIGNAGE 'J-05', COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$730.00	\$4,380.00
19.	CROSSWALK STRIPING 'H-01' PER COUNTY DETAILS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,325.00	\$4,325.00
20.	CROSSWALK SIGNAGE 'H-02', PER COUNTY DETAILS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,382.00	\$4,382.00
21.	MILE MARKER 'H-03', COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	EA	10	\$252.00	\$2,520.00
22.	TRAIL SIGNAGE 'H'04', COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,460.00	\$5,840.00
23.	ADA TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS 'A-03' AT RAMPS AND LANDINGS AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	27	\$56.00	\$1,512.00

SUBTOTAL HARDSCAPE ITEMS

\$329,050.40

BID TABULATION FOR:

HARDSCAPE TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 23 TRAILS

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 23
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
NOVEMBER 13, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A. HOLLIDAY
NOVEMBER 13, 2025
0254-24001 (9.2)

				1) D.L. MEACHAM, L.P.	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
LANDSCAPE ITEMS					
1.	BERMUDA GRASS – 16” SOD STRIPS TO BE INSTALLED ALONG BOTH SIDES OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT, INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	11300	\$0.79	\$8,927.00
2.	RE-SODDING DISTURBED AREAS FROM CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AS DIRECTED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	SF	30000	\$0.90	\$27,000.00
3.	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE INCLUDING TEMPORARY WATERING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	WK	12	\$2,850.00	\$34,200.00
SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPE ITEMS					\$70,127.00
BID SUMMARY					
MISCELLANEOUS AND DEMOLITION ITEMS					\$52,639.33
HARDSCAPE ITEMS					\$329,050.40
LANDSCAPE ITEMS					\$70,127.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$451,816.73